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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2408

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07 SEPTEMBER 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 29)

2408. Ms B D Ferguson (Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(1)

(2)

Whether officials in her department purchased tickets to the New Age Business Briefing; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, in terms of which provisions of the Public Finance Management Act, Act 1 of 1999, were the tickets procured;

whether she will make a statement on the matter? NW3001E

---00000---

No, none of the officials from the Department of Water Affairs purchased ticket to the New Age Business Briefing.

Falls Away.
---00000---
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